

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).10104/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2014 in WP No. 38019/2013 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

D. NAGARAJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to the
petitioner-in-person to cure the defects pointed out in
the office report dated 12th May, 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS